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1. Generic congressional vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

The Democratic

Party candidate 37% 38% 36% 39% 38% 37% 32% 77% 21% 1% 39% 20%
The Republican

Party candidate 31% 33% 30% 19% 26% 35% 47% 6% 28% 83% 34% 9%
Other 7% 9% 5% 12% 5% 6% 6% 3% 13% 2% 7% 7%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 15% 23% 17% 15% 12% 26% 11% 16% 29%
| would not vote 7% 5% 9% 15% 7% 5% 1% 2% 12% 4% 3% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (466) (532) (170) (271) (392) (165) (330) (435) (233) (904) (94)

Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

The Democratic

Party candidate 37% 31% 61% 47% 41% 30% 41% 40% 47% 35% 41% 34% 39%
The Republican

Party candidate 31% 37% 6% 23% 16% 33% 29% 34% 33% 28% 32% 34% 29%
Other 7% 8% 6% 4% 2% 9% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 7% 9%
Not sure 18% 18% 17% 17% 34% 19% 16% 15% 15% 17% 16% 19% 19%
| would not vote 7% 6% 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 4% — 12% 5% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (809) (113) (76) (31) (336) (350) (191) (90) (172) (224) (367) (235)
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Party of current MC

Total A Republican A Democrat Something else Not sure
The Democratic
Party candidate 37% 32% 50% 20% 24%
The Republican
Party candidate 31% 46% 30% 9% 12%
Other 7% 8% 6% 25% 6%
Not sure 18% 11% 12% 31% 38%
| would not vote 7% 3% 2% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (397) (385) (23) (191)
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2. Most MC deserve reelection

Do you think most members of Congress deserve to be reelected, or not?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 11% 14% 8% 14% 13% 8% 10% 15% 7% 14% 10% 18%
No 70% 74% 67% 61% 64% 76% 80% 67% 74% 69% 74% 43%
Not sure 18% 11% 25% 25% 23% 16% 10% 18% 19% 17% 16% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (466) (533) (170) (271) (392) (166) (330) (436) (233) (905) (94)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 11% 8% 14% 26% 27% 13% 10% 8% 8% 16% 7% 9% 14%
No 70% 75% 61% 53% 46% 69% 2% 75% 77% 62% 72% 2% 73%
Not sure 18% 17% 25% 21% 27% 19% 18% 17% 15% 22% 21% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (810) (113) (76) (81) (336) (352) (191) (89) (172) (225) (368) (234)
Party of current MC
Total A Republican A Democrat Something else Not sure
Yes 11% 9% 15% 3% 9%
No 70% 76% 2% 78% 56%
Not sure 18% 14% 13% 19% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (397) (385) (23) (192)
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3. Your MC deserve reelection
Do you think the the member of Congress from your congressional district deserves to be reelected, or not?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 25% 30% 21% 25% 21% 26% 30% 22% 23% 37% 27% 16%
No 47% 50% 45% 40% 46% 52% 49% 50% 50% 36% 49% 31%
Not sure 27% 20% 34% 35% 32% 22% 21% 28% 27% 27% 24% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (466) (533) (170) (270) (393) (166) (329) (437) (233) (905) (94)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 25% 28% 15% 18% 4% 23% 27% 29% 34% 18% 27% 30% 23%
No 47% 46% 44% 57% 59% 48% 46% 44% 48% 51% 41% 46% 52%
Not sure 27% 26% 41% 25% 37% 29% 27% 27% 18% 32% 32% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (810) (113) (76) (81) (336) (351) (191) (90) (172) (225) (367) (235)
Party of current MC
Total A Republican A Democrat Something else Not sure
Yes 25% 36% 28% 9% 5%
No 47% 49% 52% 78% 32%
Not sure 27% 15% 20% 13% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (398) (384) (23) (192)
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4. Party of current MC

You

Based on what you know, would you say that your current member of Congress is a Republican or a Democrat?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

A Republican 37% 39% 35% 28% 34% 40% 46% 27% 37% 55% 40% 15%
A Democrat 39% 43% 36% 36% 37% 43% 40% 50% 36% 28% 41% 23%

Something else 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3%

Not sure 22% 16% 27% 33% 26% 16% 13% 23% 23% 17% 17% 58%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (466) (532) (170) (270) (392) (166) (330) (435) (233) (904) (94)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
A Republican 37% 43% 21% 16% 13% 35% 36% 49% 35% 26% 42% 48% 24%
A Democrat 39% 36% 50% 48% 43% 35% 40% 40% 55% 47% 34% 28% 56%
Something else 2% 2% 2% 3% — 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1%
Not sure 22% 19% 27% 33% 44% 27% 21% 11% 8% 25% 23% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (809) (113) (76) (31) (335) (351) (191) (90) (171) (225) (367) (235)
Party of current MC
Total A Republican A Democrat Something else Not sure

A Republican 37% 100% — - -

A Democrat 39% — 100% — —

Something else 2% — - 100% —

Not sure 22% — — - 100%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (398) (385) (23) (192)




